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Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University
Sub Post Office, Kakryal, Katra—182 320 (J&K)

No: SMVDU/Adm./Estt./ $U3b~2(

NOTIFICATION

Dated:

J3.12.2023

Following Holidays shall be observed at SMVD University during the Calendar year - 2024:

S. No. | Name of the Holiday Date Day
1 Lohri 13.01.2024 Saturday
2 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2024 Sunday
3 Guru Gobind Singh Ji’s Birthday 17.01.2024 Wednesday
4 Republic Day 26.01.2024 Friday

= 5 Basant Panchami 14.02.2024 Wednesday
6 Shri Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 24.02.2024 Saturday
7 Mahashivaratri 08.03.2024 Friday
8 Holi 25.03.2024 Monday
9 Good Friday 29.03.2024 Friday
10 Ist Navratra (Chaitra Navratri) 09.04.2024 Tuesday
11 Eid-ul-Fitr * 11.04.2024 Thursday
12 Baisakhi 13.04.2024 Saturday
13 Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 14.04.2024 Sunday
14 Ram Navami 17.04.2024 Wednesday
15 Mahavir Jayanti 21.04.2024 Sunday
16 Parshuram Jayanti 10.05.2024 Friday
17 Buddha Purnima 23.05.2024 Thursday
18 Eid-ul-Azha* 17.06.2024 & Monday &

18.06.2024 Tuesday

19 Kabir Jayanti 22.06.2024 Saturday
20 Guru Hargobind Ji’s Birthday 05.07.2024 Friday
21 Muharram (Ashoora)* 17.07.2024 Wednesday
22 Independence Day 15.08.2024 Thursday
23 Raksha Bandhan 19.08.2024 Monday
24 Janamashtami 26.08.2024 Monday
25 | Eid-e-Milad-ul-Nabi* 16.09.2024 Monday
26 | Maharaja Hari Singh Birthday 23.09.2024 Monday
27 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2024 Wednesday
28 Ist Navratri [Sharad Navratri] 03.10.2024 Thursday
29 Mahanavami 12.10.2024 Saturday
30 Dussehra (Vijaya Dashmi) 12.10.2024 Saturday
31 Karwa Chauth 20.10.2024 Sunday
32 Accession Day 26.10.2024 Saturday
33 Diwali (Deepawali) 01.11.2024 Friday
34 Govardhan Puja 02.11.2024 Saturday
35 Bhai Duj 03.11.2024 Sunday
36 Guru Nanak Devji’s Birthday 15.11.2024 Friday
37 Christmas Day 25.12.2024 Wednesday

* The Holidays are subject to appearance of Moon and hence dates reflected above are tentative.
observed on the day, as declared as holiday by UT J&K Govt. No separate Circular conveying the same shall
henceforth be issued by the University.

This is issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy to:

1. All Deans/Heads/Section Heads, SMVDU, for info and circulation among all staff,
AR (VC) for the information of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.
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3. l/c website, for uploading on the University Website.
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